

# Yamhill County Department of Planning and Development

## ELECTRICAL PERMIT APPLICATION

400 NE Baker Street • McMinnville, OR 97128  
 Phone: 503-434-7516 • Planning@yamhillcounty.gov  
 www.co.yamhill.or.us/283/Planning-Development

Permit: 979-

Date:

### 3. COMPLETE FEE SCHEDULE BELOW

Number of inspections per item ( )	Qty	Cost ea.	Total
<b>A. NEW RESIDENTIAL 1-2 SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLINGS and NEW MULTI-FAMILY (3 or more) SERVICE INCLUDED</b>			
1. 1,000 sq ft or less (4)		\$ 175.64	\$
2. Each additional 500 sq ft or portion thereof (1)		\$ 32.13	\$
3. Limited energy single-family (1)		\$ 51.41	\$
4. Total number of multi-family units - Square feet of the largest unit			
5. Limited energy: multi-family per floor (1)		\$ 66.40	\$
6. Each manufactured home or modular home service (2)		\$ 92.11	\$
<b>B. SERVICES OR FEEDERS: installation, alteration, or relocation</b>			
1. 200 amps or less (1)		\$ 115.67	\$
2. 201 amps to 400 amps (2)		\$ 137.09	\$
3. 401 amps to 600 amps (2)		\$ 228.12	\$
4. 601 amps to 1000 amps (2)		\$ 297.74	\$
5. Over 1000 amps or volts (3)		\$ 683.30	\$
6. Reconnect only (1)		\$ 92.11	\$
<b>C. TEMPORARY SERVICES OR FEEDERS: installation, alteration, or relocation</b>			
1. 200 amps or less (1)		\$ 92.11	\$
2. 201 amps to 400 amps (2)		\$ 125.31	\$
3. 401 amps to 600 amps (2)		\$ 182.07	\$
4. Over 600 amps or 1000 volts – see "B" above			
<b>D. BRANCH CIRCUITS: new, alteration, or extension per panel</b>			
1. The fee for branch circuits <u>with purchase of service or feeder fee</u>		\$ 6.43	\$
2. The fee for first branch circuit <u>without purchase of service or feeder fee (2)</u>		\$ 79.25	\$
3. Each additional branch circuit		\$ 6.43	\$
<b>E. MISCELLANEOUS: service or feeder not included</b>			
1. Each pump or irrigation circuit (1)		\$ 92.11	\$
2. Each sign or outline lighting (1)		\$ 92.11	\$
3. Signal circuit(s), Panel alteration or extension, Generator with inlet		\$ 92.11	\$
4. Generator with ATS		182.07	\$
5. Limited Energy Commercial		\$ 91.11	\$
<b>F. EACH ADDITIONAL INSPECTION</b>			
1. Per inspection		\$ 76.04	\$
2. Per hour		\$ 100.67	\$

**This permit is issued under OAR 918-309-0000. Permits expire if work is not started within 180 days of issuance or if work is suspended for 180 days.**

### 1. LOCATION OF INSTALLATION

Address: \_\_\_\_\_

City: \_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_\_\_ Zip: \_\_\_\_\_

Tax Lot #: \_\_\_\_\_

Residential  
 Commercial

Job description: \_\_\_\_\_

### 2A. CONTRACTOR INSTALLATION

Business name: \_\_\_\_\_

Address: \_\_\_\_\_

City: \_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_\_\_ Zip: \_\_\_\_\_

Phone: \_\_\_\_\_ Email: \_\_\_\_\_

CCB license no.: \_\_\_\_\_ Expiration date: \_\_\_\_\_

BCD license no.: \_\_\_\_\_ Expiration date: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature of signing supervisor: \_\_\_\_\_

Print signing supervisor's name: \_\_\_\_\_

Signing supervisor's license no.: \_\_\_\_\_ Expiration date: \_\_\_\_\_

### 2B. OWNER INSTALLATION

Owner's name: \_\_\_\_\_

Address: \_\_\_\_\_

City: \_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_\_\_ Zip: \_\_\_\_\_

Phone: \_\_\_\_\_ Email: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

***This installation is being made on property owned by me or a member of my immediate family. This property is not intended for sale, exchange, lease, or rent. OAR 479.540(1) and 479.560(1).***

**FEES:**

(A) Enter subtotal of fees above \$ \_\_\_\_\_

(B) Enter surcharge (12%) \$ \_\_\_\_\_

(C) Admin Surcharge \$ 30.84

(D) 5% Technology Surcharge \$ \_\_\_\_\_

(E) Plan review, if required (35%) \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**TOTAL DUE:** \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**PERMITS ARE NON-TRANSFERABLE AND NON-REFUNDABLE AND EXPIRE IF WORK IS NOT STARTED WITHIN 180 DAYS OF ISSUANCE OR IF WORK IS SUSPENDED FOR 180 DAYS.**